RDU

1000 Trade Drive

RALEIGH-DURHAM

P O Box 80001 *

RDU Airport,

AIRPORT AUTHORITY

NC 27623

Michael J. Landguth, A.A.E. tel
President & CEO

NOTICE

Date: March 19, 2015

To: Raleigh-Durham Airport Authority
From: Tom D. Barritt, Director of Finance

Subject: Rate Changes Effective April 1, 2015

Airline Fees:
Landing Fee:
(per 1000 pounds)
All Airlines/Operators

FI S-International Deplanement Fee (per passenger)

Terminals1& 2:
(per square foot per year)
I-Ticket Counter
I1-Holdroom/bag claim/ticket counter queuing
I11-Office (ATO, concourse, lost bag)
1V-Bag makeup/tug corridor

Security Charges (annual):

: (919) 840-7700 -

Terminal Security -Check Point / Space/ LE Cost Recovery

Fuel Farm:
Fuel Throughtput Fee:

Tenant Fees:
Maintenance & Operation:
(per square foot per year)
South Cargo 1 & 2
South Cargo 3
General Aviation
North Cargo
Rental Car
Aviation Station

Fuel Flowage Fee - Jet Fuel:
(per gallon)

Fuel flowage Fee - AV Gas:
(per gallon)

WAKE COUNTY
John M. Kane
Terry K. Yeargan

DURHAM COUNTY
Clay C. Wheeler
John T. “Tommy” Hunt, Chairman

RALEIGH
Geoff Elting, Vice Chairman
Dickie Thompson, Treasurer

DURHAM
Robert D. Teer, Jr.
Farad Ali, Secretary

fax:

Rates Effective
4/1/2015
FY 2015-2016

$1.9849

$15.00

$109.30
$81.97
$54.65
$27.32

$2,429,809

$0.02

$3.98
$4.43
$0.78
$0.21
$0.24
$0.46

$0.08

$0.07

(919) 840-0175 -

www.rdu.com

Rates Effective
4/1/2014
FY 2014-2015

$1.7918

$15.00

$105.60
$79.20
$52.80
$26.40

$2,274,857

$0.02

$3.58
$3.91
$0.86
$0.24
$0.33
$0.40

$0.08

$0.07
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Rates Effective Rates Effective
4/1/2015 4/1/2014
FY 2015-2016 FY 2014-2015
Security Badging/Access Fees:
Fingerprinting fees and Security Threat Assessment fees. (Non-Refundable):
TSA Security Threat Assessment Fee: (required for all badge types) $15.00 $15.00
TSA/FBI Fingerprinting Submittal Fee: $31.00

(Note: Thisfee will not be charged to air carriersthat provide their submittal
office number (SON))

RDUAA Fingerprint Submittal Fee: $19.00
(Charged to al submittals)
Total for al submittals except those for employees of air carriers that provide their SON: $50.00 $50.00

Tenant One Time Fees;

RDU Tenant Badge fee: $25.00 $25.00
Renewal fees: No Charge No Charge
Non-Tenant One Time Fees:

RDU Off Airport Contractor Badge fee: $50.00 $50.00
RDU General Aviation Badge fee: $50.00 $50.00
RDU Issued Key fee: $50.00 $50.00
RDU Airside Vehicle Permit: $50.00 $50.00
Renewal fees: No Charge No Charge

Replacement for Lost Badge, Key or Permit: (Tenant or Non-Tenant)

First time replacement fee: $50.00 $50.00
Second time replacement fee: $100.00 $100.00
Damaged badge replacement fee: $25.00 $25.00

Penalty Fees assessed against Employer swho fail to recover RDU issued
ID badges and/or keysfrom a departing employee.

TSA regulated SIDA Badge: $250.00 $250.00
TSA Regulated Sterlie Area or AOA badge: $100.00 $100.00
RDU issued keysto RDU facilities: $25.00 $25.00
Taxicab/shuttle van driver authorization badge: $50.00 $50.00

Recoring fee for each access portal to be rekeyed: $100.00 $100.00

RAALEIGH
Dickie Thompson, Vice Chairman
Adrienne Cole
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Rates Effective Rates Effective
4/1/2015 4/1/2014
FY 2015-2016 FY 2014-2015
Parking Fees:

Employee/commuter parking fees (Non-refundable for any portion of a month):
Park and Ride 4 Annex (based employees)

Per month / per employee $11.00 $11.00
Park and Ride 4 Annex (non-based flight crew members)

Per month / per employee $20.00 $20.00
Non-Based flight crew members late payment fee $10.00 $10.00

(Note: charged after the 5th day of the month due)
Terminal 1 Extension & Terminal 2 Managers Lots

Per month / per employee $15.00 $15.00
Prox Card Replacement Fee: $25.00 $25.00
Parking Hang Tag Replacement Fee: $5.00 $5.00
General Aviation Terminal Employee Parking:
Per month / per employee $6.00 $6.00
Ground Transportation Fees:
Application for Registration Fee: $125.00 $125.00
Interior Mounted Transponder Fee: $25.00 $25.00
Exterior Mounted Transponder Fee: $50.00 $50.00
Reactivation Fee: $100.00 $100.00
Special Event / Single Trip Fee: $50.00 $50.00
Courtsey Shuttle Temporary Permit: (3 weeks): $100.00 $100.00
Non-Tenant rental car operator fee:* 10% 10%
Non-Tenant parking lot operator fee:* 10% 10%
*Based on gross receipts derived from charges made to patrons transported between the Airport and Off-Airport
facilities.
AVI Fees:
Headway Fees: @ 3 minutes $4.00 $4.00
Trip Fees. (Non-Tenant Transportation Operators)
1-5 passengers $1.00 $1.00
6-11 passengers $1.50 $1.50
12-24 passengers $2.00 $2.00
more than 24 passengers $4.00 $4.00
Trip Fees:
Baggage Delivery: vehicle < 23 feet $2.00 $2.00
vehicle = or > 23 feet $3.00 $3.00
Dwell Fees:
(Transportation, parking, rental, and courtsey shuttle) per 10 minutes $1.00 $1.00
per 21 minutes $1.00 $1.00
Dwell Fees. Baggage Delivery
Baggage Delivery per 10 minutes $1.00 $1.00
> than 10 minutes $5.00 $5.00

Recirculation Fee: per 3rd circle trip fee: see above $0.00

RAALEIGH
Dickie Thompson, Vice Chairman
Adrienne Cole




