## AIRPORT AUTHORITY RALEIGH-DURHAM 1000 Trade Drive \* P O Box 80001 \* RDU Airport, NC 27623

tel: (919) 840-7700 · fax: (919) 840-0175 · www.rdu.com

## **NOTICE**

Date: March 19, 2015

To: Raleigh-Durham Airport Authority

From: Tom D. Barritt, Director of Finance

Subject: Rate Changes Effective April 1, 2015

Subject: Rate Changes Effective April 1, 2015		
	Rates Effective 4/1/2015	Rates Effective 4/1/2014
	FY 2015-2016	FY 2014-2015
Airline Fees:	1 1 2013-2010	1 1 2014 2015
Landing Fee:		
(per 1000 pounds)		
All Airlines/Operators	\$1.9849	\$1.7918
······································	41,70.7	Ψ117710
FIS-International Deplanement Fee (per passenger)	\$15.00	\$15.00
Terminals 1 & 2:		
(per square foot per year)		
I-Ticket Counter	\$109.30	\$105.60
II-Holdroom/bag claim/ticket counter queuing	\$81.97	\$79.20
III-Office (ATO, concourse, lost bag)	\$54.65	\$52.80
IV-Bag makeup/tug corridor	\$27.32	\$26.40
Security Charges (annual):		
Terminal Security -Check Point / Space / LE Cost Recovery	\$2,429,809	\$2,274,857
Fuel Farm:		
Fuel Throughtput Fee:	\$0.02	\$0.02
<b>Tenant Fees:</b>		
Maintenance & Operation:		
(per square foot per year)		
South Cargo 1 & 2	\$3.98	\$3.58
South Cargo 3	\$4.43	\$3.91
General Aviation	\$0.78	\$0.86
North Cargo	\$0.21	\$0.24
Rental Car	\$0.24	\$0.33
Aviation Station	\$0.46	\$0.40
Fuel Flowage Fee - Jet Fuel:		
(per gallon)	\$0.08	\$0.08
Fuel flowage Fee - AV Gas:		
(per gallon)	\$0.07	\$0.07

		Rates Effective 4/1/2015 FY 2015-2016	Rates Effective 4/1/2014 FY 2014-2015
Security Badging/Access Fees:			
Fingerprinting fees and Security Threat Assessment fees: (Non-Refunda	able):		
TSA Security Threat Assessment Fee: (required for all badge types)		\$15.00	\$15.00
TSA/FBI Fingerprinting Submittal Fee: (Note: This fee will not be charged to air carriers that provide their submittal office number (SON))	\$31.00		
RDUAA Fingerprint Submittal Fee:	\$19.00		
(Charged to all submittals)			
Total for all submittals except those for employees of air carriers that provide their	SON:	\$50.00	\$50.00
<b>Tenant One Time Fees:</b>			
RDU Tenant Badge fee:		\$25.00	\$25.00
Renewal fees:		No Charge	No Charge
Non-Tenant One Time Fees:			
RDU Off Airport Contractor Badge fee:		\$50.00	\$50.00
RDU General Aviation Badge fee:		\$50.00	\$50.00
RDU Issued Key fee:		\$50.00	\$50.00
RDU Airside Vehicle Permit:		\$50.00	\$50.00
Renewal fees:		No Charge	No Charge
Replacement for Lost Badge, Key or Permit: (Tenant or Non-Tenant	t)		
First time replacement fee:		\$50.00	\$50.00
Second time replacement fee:		\$100.00	\$100.00
Damaged badge replacement fee:		\$25.00	\$25.00
Penalty Fees assessed against Employers who fail to recover RDU iss	sued		
ID badges and/or keys from a departing employee.			
TSA regulated SIDA Badge:		\$250.00	\$250.00
TSA Regulated Sterlie Area or AOA badge:		\$100.00	\$100.00
RDU issued keys to RDU facilities:		\$25.00	\$25.00
Taxicab/shuttle van driver authorization badge:		\$50.00	\$50.00
Recoring fee for each access portal to be rekeyed:		\$100.00	\$100.00

		Rates Effective 4/1/2015 FY 2015-2016	Rates Effective 4/1/2014 FY 2014-2015
Parking Fees:			11 2011 2010
Employee/commuter parking fees (Non-refundable for	r any portion of a month):		
Park and Ride 4 Annex (based employees)	,		
Per month / per employee		\$11.00	\$11.00
Park and Ride 4 Annex (non-based flight crew member	ers)		
Per month / per employee		\$20.00	\$20.00
Non-Based flight crew members late payment fee		\$10.00	\$10.00
(Note: charged after the 5th day of the month due)			
Terminal 1 Extension & Terminal 2 Managers Lots			
Per month / per employee		\$15.00	\$15.00
Prox Card Replacement Fee:		\$25.00	\$25.00
Parking Hang Tag Replacement Fee:		\$5.00	\$5.00
General Aviation Terminal Employee Parking:		4.00	Φ. 6.00
Per month / per employee		\$6.00	\$6.00
<b>Ground Transportation Fees:</b>			
Application for Registration Fee:		\$125.00	\$125.00
Interior Mounted Transponder Fee:		\$25.00	\$25.00
Exterior Mounted Transponder Fee:		\$50.00	\$50.00
Reactivation Fee:		\$100.00	\$100.00
Special Event / Single Trip Fee:		\$50.00	\$50.00
Courtsey Shuttle Temporary Permit: (3 weeks):		\$100.00	\$100.00
Non-Tenant rental car operator fee:*		10%	10%
Non-Tenant parking lot operator fee:*  *Based on gross receipts derived from charges made to patrons transported bet facilities.	ween the Airport and Off-Airport	10%	10%
AVI Fees:			
Headway Fees:	@ 3 minutes	\$4.00	\$4.00
		7	7
Trip Fees: (Non-Tenant Transportation Operators)			
1-5 passengers		\$1.00	\$1.00
6-11 passengers		\$1.50	\$1.50
12-24 passengers		\$2.00	\$2.00
more than 24 passengers		\$4.00	\$4.00
Trip Fees:			
Baggage Delivery:	vehicle < 23 feet	\$2.00	\$2.00
Bugguge Benvery.	vehicle = or $> 23$ feet		\$3.00
	veinere 01 × 23 1000	Ψ2.00	ψ3.00
Dwell Fees:			
(Transportation, parking, rental, and courtsey shuttle)	per 10 minutes		\$1.00
	per 21 minutes	\$1.00	\$1.00
Dwell Fees: Baggage Delivery			
Baggage Delivery	per 10 minutes	\$1.00	\$1.00
	> than 10 minutes		\$5.00
Recirculation Fee:	per 3rd circle trip fee: see above		\$0.00
1.00110111110111100	per sta effete	11p 100. 500 above	Ψ0.00